Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 025856 Frame 0381. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Assignee's name is Omnifrio Beverage Company, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rising Phoenix Company	02/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omnifrio Beverage Company, LLC
Street Address:	93 Alpha Park Drive
City:	Highland Heights
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29367460
Application Number:	29367461
Application Number:	29369100
Application Number:	12594678
Application Number:	12573507
Application Number:	12874488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: jan.moore@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Gegg
Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

PATENT

REEL: 026628 FRAME: 0118

.00 2936/460

501602180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058158/407189	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Gegg	
Total Attachments: 9 source=407189 Corrected Assignment#pag	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif e5.tif e6.tif e7.tif e8.tif

PATENT REEL: 026628 FRAME: 0119

Schedule A

File Number	Application Number	Filed
058158/407187	29/367,460	August 9, 2010
058158/407188	29/367,461	August 9, 2010
058158/407189	29/369,100	September 2, 2010
058158/407190	12/594,678	October 5, 2009
058158/407210	12/573,507	October 5, 2009
058158/407254	12/874,488	September 2, 2010

PATENT REEL: 026628 FRAME: 0120 3/13/2011 11:58:15 AM PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO: PATENT, COPYRIGHT & TR/ MAF LAW GROUP COMPANY: 4199 1 ROF LAKES PARKWAY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

02/24/2011 501447888

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rising Phoenix Company	02/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omniofrio Beverage Company, LLC
Street Address:	93 Alpha Park Drive
City:	Highland Heights
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12594678
Application Number:	12573507
Application Number:	29369100
Application Number:	29367460
Application Number:	29367461
Application Number:	12874488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(330)253-6658

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

330-253-2225

Email:

johng@inventorshelp.com

Correspondent Name:

PATENT, COPYRIGHT & TRADEMARK LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway

Address Line 4:

Suite 275

, RICHFIELD, OHIO 44286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

SA-1898CIP2

PATENT²⁰⁴ R=87% REEL: 026628 FRAME: 0121 3/13/2011 11:58:15 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Serve

TO:PATENT, COPYRIGHT & TR/ MAJ LAW GROUP COMPANY:4199 I ROF LAKES PARKWAY

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John D. Gugliotta

Total Attachments: 1
source=Assignment_Rising_Phoenix#page1.tif

MAR-13-2011 12:08 From:USPTO ID: PATENT

REEL: 026628 FRAME: 0122

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (Invention Assignment)

For value received, the undersigned hereby assigns to Omnifrio Beverage Company, LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the invention or improvements as identified in the following U.S. Patents and Patent Applications:

- U.S. Application Serial No. 12/594678 for a Select Serving and Flavored Sparkling Beverage Maker;
- 2. U.S. Application Serial No. 12/573507 for a Select Serving and Flavored Sparkling Beverage Maker;
- 3. U.S. Application Serial No. 29/369100 for a Beverage Maker;
- 4. U.S. Application Serial No. 29/367460 for a Cup Shaped Container;
- 5. U.S. Application Serial No. 29/367461 for a Cup Shaped Container;
- U.S. Application Serial No. 12/874488 for a Select Serving and Flavored Sparkling Beverage Maker;

invented by Carl Santoiemmo and previously assigned to Rising Phoenix Co., aka Rising Phoenix Company, together with all applications for patents for the same in other countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the corresponding United States application.

I request and empower any duly authorized official to issue any patent on the invention or improvements or resulting from the improvements, to assignee or its successors or assigns.

I agree that, on request and at assignee's expense, I will communicate to assignee or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting the invention or improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, execute divisional, continuing, and reissue applications and other documents, and otherwise do everything possible to aid assignee, or its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention or improvements in all countries.

Carl Santoiemmo

President

Rising Phoenix Company

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF SUMMIT

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 day of February, 2011 by Carl

Santoiemmo.

John D. Gugliotta, P.E., Esq.

Notary Public

My commission DOES NOT expires

PATENT REEL: 026628 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 07/21/2011